Learned Tribunal has assessed the annual notional income of 

the  deceased  at  Rs.15,000/-  and  by  deducting  1/3rd towards  personal 

expenses and applying multiplier 13 taking age of the father of the deceased 

as  48  years  determined  the  amount  of  compensation  at  Rs.1,30,000/- 

(rupees one lakh thirty  thousand).  Further  a  sum of  Rs.4500/-  was also 

awarded  towards  funeral  expenses,  loss  of  estate  and  consortium. 

Accordingly,  the  claimants  were  awarded Rs.1,34,500/-  as compensation. 

The learned Tribunal directed the opposite party No.2-Insurance Company to

[...]

the  Tribunal,  the  Insurance  Company  has  already  deposited  amount  of 

compensation  of  Rs.1,34,500/-.  Therefore,  the  Insurance  Company  is 

directed to deposit the balance amount of compensation, i.e., [Rs.3,28,500.00 

— Rs.1,34,500.00 = Rs.1,94,000/- (rupees one lakh ninety-four thousand) 

along  with  7.5% interest  per  annum from the  date  of  filing  of  the  claim 

petition till the date of deposit before the Tribunal within a period of eight 

weeks from today. On deposit of the balance amount of compensation along 

with interest, the Tribunal shall disburse the same to the claimants in the